## WBEK-CA Announcement #1 For October 1 and 16 and November 1 and 16, 2012

ON APRIL 25th, 2005, WBEK-CD WAS GRANTED A LICENSE BY THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION TO SERVE THE PUBLIC INTEREST AS A PUBLIC TRUSTEE UNTIL APRIL FIRST, 2013.

OUR LICENSE WILL EXPIRE ON APRIL FIRST, 2013. WE MUST FILE AN APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL WITH THE FCC BY DECEMBER FIRST, 2012. WHEN FILED, A COPY OF THIS APPLICATION WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AT <u>WWW.FCC.GOV</u>. IT WILL CONTAIN INFORMATION CONCERNING THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS STATION DURING THE LAST EIGHT YEARS.

INDIVIDUALS WHO WISH TO ADVISE THE FCC OF FACTS RELATING TO OUR RENEWAL APPLICATION AND TO WHETHER THIS STATION HAS OPERATED IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST SHOULD FILE COMMENTS AND PETITIONS WITH THE FCC BY MARCH FIRST 2013.

FURTHER INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FCC'S BROADCAST LICENSE RENEWAL PROCESS IS AVAILABLE AT THE WBEK-CA STUDIOS, 2567 CENTRAL AVENUE, AUGUSTA, OR MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE FCC, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554.

## WBEK-CA Announcement #2 for December 1 and 16, 2012, and January 1 and 16, 2013

ON APRIL 25TH, 2005, WBEK-CA WAS GRANTED A LICENSE BY THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION TO SERVE THE PUBLIC INTEREST AS A PUBLIC TRUSTEE UNTIL APRIL FIRST, 2013.

OUR LICENSE WILL EXPIRE ON APRIL FIRST, 2013. WE HAVE FILED AN APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL WITH THE FCC. A COPY OF THIS APPLICATION IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AT WWW.FCC.GOV. IT CONTAINS INFORMATION CONCERNING THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS STATION DURING THE LAST EIGHT YEARS.

INDIVIDUALS WHO WISH TO ADVISE THE FCC OF FACTS RELATING TO OUR RENEWAL APPLICATION AND TO WHETHER THIS STATION HAS OPERATED IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST SHOULD FILE COMMENTS AND PETITIONS WITH THE FCC BY MARCH FIRST, 2013.

FURTHER INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FCC'S BROADCAST LICENSE RENEWAL PROCESS IS AVAILABLE AT THE WBEK-CA STUDIOS, 2567 CENTRAL AVENUE, AUGUSTA, OR MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE FCC, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554.

## CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the text of Announcement #1 attached hereto was broadcast over the facilities of Station WBEK-CA, Augusta, Georgia, on the dates and at the times set forth below:

October 1, 2012	at 11:28, 16:58, 17:28, 18:28, 20:59, 22:58
October 16, 2012	at 11:28, 16:58, 17:28, 18:28, 20:59, 22:58
November 1, 2012	at 10:58, 14:28, 16:58, 17:58, 19:58, 20:58
November 16, 2012	at 09:58, 14:28, 17:28, 18:28, 21:58, 22:58

I hereby further certify that the text of Announcement #2 attached hereto was broadcast on WBEK-CA on the dates and at the times set forth below:

December 1, 2012	at
December 16, 2012	at
January 1, 2013	at
January 16, 2013	at
February 1, 2013	at
February 16, 2013	at

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Jeremy M. Coghlan Title: President and General Manager

Date: February \_\_\_\_, 2013